CH \$40.00 132725 1185171

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94)

M&G- 15197.0142US01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissis	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the uttached original documents	on copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Joseph i	B. Kaul	Kaul Corporation 2525 S. Wadsworth Boulevard Suite 300 Lakewood, Colorado 80227	
Additional namet	s) of conveying party(sqs) attached? 🔲 Yex 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature o	f conveyance: ignment Merger urity Agreement Change of Name		
Execution D	Date: April 19, 2010		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/851,7	14		
	Additional numbers att. ad address of party to whom correspondence concerning tould be mailed: Julie R. Daulton Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\$\\$0.00 \\ \text{Enclosed} Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statemer); and signature;		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Julie R. Dau	olton Ali T	May / J., 2010	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Eate Foral number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3	
	Do not defice	h this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT REEL: 024365 FRAME: 0454

700436485

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Joseph B. Kaul, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HYDROCARBON-ADSORBING POROUS PAVEMENT STRUCTURE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent thereon, Serial No. 11/851,714, filed Sepbember 7, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Kaul Corporation., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado and doing business at 2525 S. Wadsworth Boulevard, Suite 300, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, hereinafter referred to as Assignce, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Assignor by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor bereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unites States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY acknowledges that at the time of the invention he was under an obligation to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 024365 FRAME: 0455 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 19 day of
(SEAL)	Assignor
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Tefferson</u>) ss	

Before me personally appeared <u>Joseph B. Kaul</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for said County and State
My commission expires: 7/27/2012

CARONY ALMAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

RECORDED: 05/11/2010